

<b>Customer Name:</b> ENERPLUS RESOURCES USA CORP  1700 LINCOLN ST., STE 1300  DENVER 80203	<b>Customer:</b> ENERPLUS RESOURCES USA <b>Well Name#:</b> Blach 4-54-9-33 <b>Field:</b> Wildcat <b>County:</b> Washington <b>State/Prov:</b> CO <b>Country:</b> USA <b>UWI:</b> <b>Rig:</b> Rigless	<b>PO:</b> <b>Cust Cont#:</b> <b>Comm Agmnt:</b> <b>AFE:</b> <b>Ext Ref:</b> <b>Cust Ref:</b> <b>Job Start:</b> 20-Apr-2010 <b>Job End:</b> 20-Apr-2010
<b>Sales Engineer:</b> Mark Folkedahl	<b>Run #:</b> Subsequent	<b>SLB Loc:</b> Fort Morgan District

**Service Instructions:**

SCMT  
Blach 4-54-9-33  
AFE/CC DC090649  
Denver Supervisor: Ron Parham  
Well Site Supervisor: Jeff Schneider

Ln	Local SPN	Local Desc	Qty	UOM	Price	Disc	Amount
10	SERV-CH	Service Charge - Cased Hole					
20	SWPTFLATCHL	Flat Charge - Land, SWPT	1	EA	1,200.00	90.00%	120.00
30	SWPTSERCHGD	Depth Charge, SWPT	5000	FT	0.30	90.00%	150.00
		<b>Book Price: 2,700.00</b>					
		<b>Discount: 2,430.00</b>					
						<b>Est Sub Total:</b>	<b>270.00</b>
40	HEGS	High Efficiency Gun System					
50	3125HJ34BHEGS	High Efficiency Gun System HEGS, 3-1/8in Hyperjet, 34B, Max SPF 4					
60	DEP	Depth Charge	4070	FT	0.33	60.00%	537.24
70	GUNLEN	Gun or Blank Footage Charge	20	FT	61.00	60.00%	488.00
80	SHOTRDX	RDX Charge per Shot	60	SHT	36.00	60.00%	864.00
90	ELECDT	Perforating Electric Detonation	1	EA	194.00	60.00%	77.60
		<b>Book Price: 4,917.10</b>					
		<b>Discount: 2,950.26</b>					
						<b>Est Sub Total:</b>	<b>1,966.84</b>
100	BP-O	Bridge Plug, Others					
110	DEP	Depth Charge	4240	FT	0.43	60.00%	729.28
120	BP4.5	2in-4.5in Bridge Plug	1	EA	2,115.00	60.00%	846.00
130	SLOBRN	Slow Burn Power Charge	1	EA	1,110.00		1,110.00
140	WCPSET	WCP Setting Tool	1	EA	1,100.00		1,100.00
		<b>Book Price: 6,148.20</b>					
		<b>Discount: 2,362.92</b>					
						<b>Est Sub Total:</b>	<b>3,785.28</b>
150	DB-BP	Cement Dump Bailer					
160	DEP	Depth Charge	4240	FT	0.63	60.00%	1,068.48
170	FLAT	Flat Charge	1	EA	1,280.00	60.00%	512.00
180	CMTSB	Schlumberger Special Blend Cement	2	EA	400.00	60.00%	320.00
		<b>Book Price: 4,751.20</b>					
		<b>Discount: 2,850.72</b>					
						<b>Est Sub Total:</b>	<b>1,900.48</b>
<b>Field Ticket Total (USD)</b>							<b>7,922.60</b>

THE ESTIMATED CHARGES SHOWN ABOVE MAY BE EXCLUSIVE OF TAX AND THE FINAL INVOICE WILL INCLUDE ALL APPLICABLE TAXES.

THE SERVICES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS AND/OR PRODUCTS COVERED BY THIS FIELD TICKET HAVE BEEN PERFORMED OR RECEIVED AS SET FORTH ABOVE.

Signature of Customer or Authorized Representative:

Signature of Schlumberger Representative:

Validity unknown

Signed by Jeffery Hicks  
4/20/2010  
17:34:32

Schneider, Jeff

Date

Jeffery Hicks

Date

Created with Price Book: REW\_GEOREF\_USL\_2006\_USD\_L3-A

Page 1 of 1

Date Printed: 4/20/2010 5:34:09 PM

This document is Confidential and intended for authorized users only

<b>Customer Name:</b> ENERPLUS RESOURCES USA CORP  1700 LINCOLN ST., STE 1300  DENVER 80203	<b>Customer:</b> ENERPLUS RESOURCES USA <b>Well Name/##:</b> Koester 6-52-27-44 <b>Field:</b> Wildcat <b>County:</b> Logan <b>State/Prov:</b> CO <b>Country:</b> USA <b>UWI:</b> <b>Rig:</b> Rigless	<b>PO:</b> <b>Cust Cont#:</b> <b>Comm Agmnt:</b> <b>AFE:</b> <b>Ext Ref:</b> <b>Cust Ref:</b> <b>Job Start:</b> 20-Apr-2010 <b>Job End:</b> 20-Apr-2010
<b>Sales Engineer:</b> Mark Folkedahl	<b>Run #:</b> Subsequent	<b>SLB Loc:</b> Fort Morgan District

**Service Instructions:**  
SCMT  
Koester 6-52-27-44  
AFE/CC: DC090650  
ACC#: 9120 Sub 3/3  
Ron Parham Denver Supervisor  
Well Site Supervisor Jeff Schneider

Ln	Local SPN	Local Desc	Qty	UOM	Price	Disc	Amount
10	SERV-CH	Service Charge - Cased Hole					
20	SWPTFLATCHL	Flat Charge - Land, SWPT	1	EA	1,200.00	90.00%	120.00
30	SWPTSERCHGD	Depth Charge, SWPT	5000	FT	0.30	90.00%	150.00
		<b>Book Price: 2,700.00</b>					
		<b>Discount: 2,430.00</b>					
		<b>Est Sub Total:</b>					<b>270.00</b>
40	HEGS	High Efficiency Gun System					
50	3125HJ34BHEGS	High Efficiency Gun System HEGS, 3-1/8in Hyperjet, 34B, Max SPF 4					
60	DEP	Depth Charge	3850	FT	0.33	60.00%	508.20
70	GUNLEN	Gun or Blank Footage Charge	10	FT	61.00	60.00%	244.00
80	SHOTRDX	RDX Charge per Shot	30	SHT	36.00	60.00%	432.00
90	ELECDDET	Perforating Electric Detonation	1	EA	194.00	60.00%	77.60
		<b>Book Price: 3,154.50</b>					
		<b>Discount: 1,892.70</b>					
		<b>Est Sub Total:</b>					<b>1,261.80</b>
100	BP-O	Bridge Plug, Others					
110	DEP	Depth Charge	4000	FT	0.43	60.00%	688.00
120	BP4.5	2in-4.5in Bridge Plug	1	EA	2,115.00	60.00%	846.00
130	SLOBRN	Slow Burn Power Charge	1	EA	1,110.00		1,110.00
140	WCPSET	WCP Setting Tool	1	EA	1,100.00		1,100.00
		<b>Book Price: 6,045.00</b>					
		<b>Discount: 2,301.00</b>					
		<b>Est Sub Total:</b>					<b>3,744.00</b>
150	DB-BP	Cement Dump Bailer					
160	DEP	Depth Charge	4000	FT	0.63	60.00%	1,008.00
170	FLAT	Flat Charge	1	EA	1,280.00	60.00%	512.00
180	CMTSB	Schlumberger Special Blend Cement	2	EA	400.00	60.00%	320.00
		<b>Book Price: 4,600.00</b>					
		<b>Discount: 2,760.00</b>					
		<b>Est Sub Total:</b>					<b>1,840.00</b>
<b>Field Ticket Total (USD)</b>							<b>7,115.80</b>

THE ESTIMATED CHARGES SHOWN ABOVE MAY BE EXCLUSIVE OF TAX AND THE FINAL INVOICE WILL INCLUDE ALL APPLICABLE TAXES.

THE SERVICES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS AND/OR PRODUCTS COVERED BY THIS FIELD TICKET HAVE BEEN PERFORMED OR RECEIVED AS SET FORTH ABOVE.

Signature of Customer or Authorized Representative:

Signature of Schlumberger Representative:

Validity unknown

Signed by Jeffery Hicks  
4/20/2010  
11:22:42

Schneider, Jeff

Date

Jeffery Hicks

Date

Created with Price Book: REW\_GEOREF\_USL\_2006\_USD\_L3-A

Page 1 of 1

Date Printed: 4/20/2010 11:22:21 AM

This document is Confidential and intended for authorized users only